1.	 Based on read speed, unless otherwise stated. 1 MB/s = 1 million bytes per second. Based on internal testing; performance may vary depending upon host device, usage conditions, drive capacity, and other factors.
2.	 1GB = 1 billion bytes and 1TB = 1 trillion bytes. Actual user capacity may be less depending on operating environment.
3.	 Comparison based on the Western Digital PC SN740 2TB model.
4.	 Backward compatible with PCIe Gen3 x2, PCIe Gen3 x1, PCIe Gen2 x4, PCIe Gen2 x2, and PCIe Gen2 x1.
5.	 IOPS = input/output operations per second.
6.	 TBW (terabytes written) values calculated using JEDEC client workload (JESD219) and vary by product capacity.
7.	 Average Power is measured using MobileMark™ 2018  on Windows 10 (version 19042) Bios version 1.5.1, Intel RST driver at 25°C. Peak power is the maximum instantaneous power measured while continuously processing sequential read and write
commands (tested separately) for at least 1 minute, with a transfer size of 256 sectors per command (128KB), queue depth of 32 and 1 threads, with sampling interval of 10us.

Height 2.38mm
Weight M.2 2280: 5.4g ±0.5g, M.2 2230: 2.8g ±0.5g
Ordering Information
M.2 2280 Security Type: Non-SED SDEPNSJ-512G SDEPNSJ-1T00 SDEPNSJ-2T00
M.2 2280 Security Type: SED SDEQNSJ-512G SDEQNSJ-1T00 SDEQNSJ-2T00
M.2 2230 Security Type: Non-SED SDEPTSJ-512G SDEPTSJ-1T00 SDEPTSJ-2T00
M.2 2230 Security Type: SED SDEQTSJ-512G SDEQTSJ-1T00 SDEQTSJ-2T00
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Solid State Drives - SSD category: